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AminetPart
1.1 Image oriented demos
Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help
File Dir Size Age Description
3LE_CS97.1lha demo/slide 1.2M 38xPartySlideshow from Compusphere’ 97 by 3LE
aars_1.dms demo/slide 669K 288xAars-Partyslideshow disk #1
aars_2.dms demo/slide 643K 288xAars—-Partyslideshow disk #2
AMC_Slide.dms demo/slide 734K 234%AMC Slide Show 1. Italian Slide Show!
AmigaDreams. lha demo/slide 592K 240xSlideshow of Brad Schenck’s earlier <
drawings.
AnarchyFocuArt.lha demo/slide 300K 233+«Focused on Art, a slide-file by Anarchy.
BlueH_a.dms demo/slide 433K 256xComics slideshow by BlueHotel
BlueH_b.dms demo/slide 437K 256+Comics slideshow by BlueHotel
Bughouse. lha demo/slide 957K 48xSick twisted and funny
B_T_E.dms demo/slide 326K 199xSlideshow, ’Back To Eternity’
CDN_Dreams. lha demo/slide 1.9M 125xCydonia’s ’'Dreams’, top AGA slideshow!
cmx_prev.lha demo/slide 160K 42xPreview of a comix (Polish)
cp_goldl.lha demo/slide 577K 32+Comix painted on Amiga (Polish language)
cp_gold2.lha demo/slide 636K 32+Comix painted on Amiga (Polish language)
crm_hihl.lha demo/slide 407K 73xScandinavian slide show (program & doc)
crm_hih2.1lha demo/slide 362K 73xScandinavian slide show (pictures)
CRZ_TWC1l.1lha demo/slide 676K 118xTwisted Colours, AGA/HD Slideshow by CRAZE
Crz_Twc2.lha demo/slide 309K 117xTwisted Colours, AGA/HD Slideshow by CRAZE
CTMP1.1lha demo/slide 265K 316+Commodore The Marketing Plan Demo
CTMP2.1lha demo/slide 798K 31l6xCommodore The Marketing Plan Demo part 2
cycosldl.lha demo/slide 230K 98xSuicide & Alternative (D1)
cycosld2.1lha demo/slide 200K 98xSuicide & Alternative (D2)
Cynostic.lha demo/slide 712K 168xCynostic’s AGA Slide Show
Dazzle_DKS.lha demo/slide 3.3M 71%New slideshow from Darkness... Get it NOW!
FennTastic6.lha demo/slide 667K 168+xFennTastic Volume 6
FourYearsInfec.lha demo/slide 852K 121xGreat Slideshow with real good sound
FX.lha demo/slide 965K 98xSlideshow of ImageFX effects.
GIdemo.lha demo/slide 365K 238xGraphic Impression’s Demo.
gp_ms98report.lha demo/slide 1.4M 12+"Mekka Symposium 98 Report’-Slideshow from <
GENESIS
gp_tpT7report.lha demo/slide 1.4M 11+'The Party 7 Report’-Slideshow from GENESIS <
PROJEC
IceParty.lha demo/slide 116K 156+Funny slideshow from Croatian IceParty




AminetPart

IFT_4Years.lha
IFT_MP.1lha
IRS_Expo.lha
IstanbulStyle.dms
its_gall.dms
jade.lha
Scoopex
JADE_1.1lha
JADE_2.1ha
LBN_InAbsur.lha
Lego_NLU.dms
Mangal.dms

Boys - Di
MangaZ2 .dms
Boys - Di

MangaSlide.lha
MosaicSlide.lha

The Party
Museum_ATZ.dms
MWI_Visl.lha

Mawi & Ve
MWI_Vis2.lha

Mawi & Ve
MWI_Vis3.lha

Mawi & Ve
MWI_Vis4.lha

Mawi & Ve
Nat_TP7f.1lha
nce_msli.lha
Nightfall_SMAU.dms
nonAGAla.dms
nonAGAlb.dms
nonAGA2a.dms
nonAGA2b.dms
OzoneShedTearl.dms
PictureGarden. lha
PlasmalIntro.lha
PolishSummer96.1lha

taken a
PPDMJuni96.lha

Magazine Iss
Project_Breath.lha
rr2dl.lha
rr2d2.lha
RuneReal .dms
SaintSe2.lha
SaintSe3.lha
SaintSeiyal.lha
Saturnel.lha
SCX_5977.1ha

Released at T
SCX_ARTC.1lha
SevenSla.dms
SevenSlb.dms
SevenSeas.dms
ShedTr2A.dms
ShedTr2B.dms

demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide

demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide

demo/slide

demo/slide
demo/slide

demo/slide
demo/slide

demo/slide

demo/slide

demo/slide

demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide

demo/slide

demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide

demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide

791K
1.8M
1.2M
546K
764K
973K

593K
739K
491K
749K
680K

570K

672K
749K

643K
694K

831K

706K

2K
1.1M
456K
405K
414K
405K
418K
653K
78K
800K
1.5M

695K

1.1M
696K
577K
733K
384K
449K
402K
691K
2.9M

743K
403K
357K
615K
419K
413K

119«Infect 4-Years Slide - The best Photos!
99xInfect: Mellow’s Party! V1.33
75%A slideshow from IRIS!
181+Slideshow ’'Istanbul Style’
225xIntense-The Gallery
118+«Jade Slideshow by Geist/Gods & Ninja/ <

by Bronx

(1/2)
(2/2)

123xSlide-Show by Pixel Studio ’96
123xSlide-Show by Pixel Studio ’96
74+«SlideShow by La an

217+«Gfx slideshow by FadeOne/LEGO.

261lxMangaDemo - SlideshowDemo by Italian Bad

261l+«MangaDemo - SlideshowDemo by Italian Bad

73xManga slideshow

189«Mosaic Slideshow from Exceed released at

316xGreat Slideshow by ALCATRAZ !!!
16%VISIBLE WORLD - an Zoltan'‘s slideshow by
16%VISIBLE WORLD - an Zoltan'‘'s slideshow by
16xVISIBLE WORLD - an Zoltan'‘'s slideshow by
16%VISIBLE WORLD - an Zoltan'‘s slideshow by

30«xBugfix for Nature & AP’s TP7 slideshow
19xMS98-Slideshow by NUANCE !
248+«Nightfall SMAU ‘92 slide-show/report.
255xArt by Hajime Sorayama, diskl
255xArt by Hajime Sorayama, diskl
255xArt by Hajime Sorayama, disk2
255xArt by Hajime Sorayama, disk2
248xShed Tears, slideshow by Ozone
138+«Random collage-generator slide show
165«Slideshow with music
45xPolish Summer 1996 Slide Show - Pictures
115«PLASMA PICTURES Slide-Show 5 and Disk- <>

11xProgetto Breath
177+«RuneRealm?2, Mechanical Evolution D1/2
177RuneRealm?2, Mechanical Evolution D2/2
229xSlideshow by OverFlow
68+«SaintSeiya slideshow
68+«SaintSeiya slideshow
71xSaintSeiya slideshow
117+«Saturne Party 1 Slide Show
27+«SCOOPEX ‘5977 SLIDESHOW

(digits)
from LAZUR. <
84xArtcore — AGA Slide-Show
243xSlideshow from Andromeda.
243xSlideshow from Andromeda.
243xSlideshow from Andromeda.
248xShed Tears, slideshow by
248xShed Tears, slideshow by

Supports AGA
Supports AGA
Supports AGA
Ozone
Ozone
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sht_dd94.dms
speccy2.lha
spectrum. lha
strato.lha
sun_diskl.lha
sun_disk2.1lha
tccslide.dms
TheWaxsAGA_Sli.lha

pictures..
TIGS7gallery.lha

11 **x*
TRSi_SUN. lha
TSRCal88.dms
TSRCal9l.dms
unknownt.lha
Vanish_FinalAn.dms
VCT_Bohemian.dms
vrnStWorldl.lha
vrn_StWorld2.lha
w9_slide.lha
yoj.lha

demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide

demo/slide

demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide
demo/slide

665K
566K
700K
792K
836K
841K
608K
925K

1.7M

1.6M
691K
653K
549K
413K
602K
547K
421K
1.2M
989K

203+*DOOMSDAY 94 SLIDESHOW BY #SHOOT#
37+xSlide with pics from Speccy Scene
71xSlideshow with old&good Spectrum screens
129+«ECS/0CS Slideshow by Rygar

174 +xAGA
127+«AGA
268xTCC
162xThe

12 %% *%*

120+«TRS1

slideshow
slideshow
Slideshow
WAX'" s AGA

by LAZUR/TRSI
by LAZUR/TRSI 2/2

SlideShow.HAMS, 256¢, 24bit

<_7

TIG97 Gallery by Infamia Staff + eLVEN <+

YSUN*?

SLIDESHOW from LAZUR

316%TSR Slideshow by Vox Dei
316%TSR Slideshow by Vox Dei

98xPics made with Scenery Animator
248«Final Analysis slideshow by Vanish.
249«Pictures by best Czech scene—artists

102+xSteelWorld AGA SlideShow by Vajrayana 1/2
102+«SteelWorld AGA SlideShow by Vajrayana 2/2

19+Mekka/Symposium98 Slideshow by Warp9

94+3rd place at the DemoBit

95 in Slovakia
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